



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 5226 of 2025

Muzaffar Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation Moradabad
And 10 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Arun Kumar Pandey, C.S.C.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

1. Heard Shri Anil Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Shri Ashutosh Kumar Rai, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State respondent.
2. The present petition has been filed under Article 226 of the Constitution with the prayer to quash the impugned report dated 23.09.2025 submitted by Settlement Officer Consolidation, Moradabad- respondent no.2. This is the main prayer amongst other.
3. Learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instruction in the matter.
4. Put up this matter on 17th March, 2026, as fresh.

February 16, 2026
Bhanu

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.)