



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 5226 of 2025**

Muzaffar Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation Moradabad And  
10 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Arun Kumar Pandey, C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 34**

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel for the State provided the instructions received by him to this Court today, copy of which is taken on record and copy whereof has also been supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to go through the instructions and file response, if any, within a weeks.
3. Put up this matter **on 16.4.2026** as fresh before appropriate Bench.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**  
n.u.