



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 5226 of 2025

Muzaffar Ali

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation Moradabad And
10 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Arun Kumar Pandey, C.S.C.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Reply filed on behalf of petitioner to the instruction sent by State is taken on record.
2. Put up this matter as fresh on 25.5.2026 at 12:00 P.M. along with Writ B No. 4528 of 2024 so that both the matters can be disposed of at the admission stage.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

May 8, 2026
Vandana Y.